

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10510/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No. 47247/2000

GANGA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has not filed proof of service as
against respondent no. 5 despite the earlier orders.
Time is extended to file the proof of service for another
four weeks. Failure to comply with the order shall
result in dismissal of the SLP.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master