

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3 & 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10510/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2009 in CMWP No.47247/2000 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GANGA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of order dated 9.12.2010 and c/delay in  
filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 21/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for restoration of the order dated  
9.12.2010 whereby the special leave petition has been dismissed for  
non-prosecution. Considering the averments made in the application,  
delay is condoned and the application for restoration of the special  
leave petition is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER