

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10510/2009

GANGA PRASAD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anup Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Respondent Nos. 2,3 and 5 are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

A perusal of the record indicates that respondent No.4 is reported to be duly served by affixation at the place of his residence which as per bailiff's report was found locked.

Report further indicates that respondent No.4 in fact has shifted to some other place in Tanda. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and

-2-

Item No.5
complete address of respondent No.4 within three weeks and on compliance notice be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 27.9.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj