

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10510/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2009 in CMWP No.47247/2000 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GANGA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners two  
weeks' time is granted for filing fresh and correct addresses in  
Tanda for serving show cause notice on respondent No.4.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Saini]  
Court Master