

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10510/2009

GANGA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pushpa Chauhan, Adv.  
Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

R. D. Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined. The Id. Counsel for respondent No.1 pointed out that he has already filed counter affidavit before the matter was dismissed on default. Registry to verify the same and submit report.

The Id. Counsel for respondent No.1 further pointed out that respondent No.4 has expired. He will furnish the details in this regard within a week. Thereafter, the Id. Counsel for the petitioner to move an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.4 within two weeks.

Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 30.8.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar