

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10510/2009

GANGA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranay Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file the application for substitution to bring on record of Lrs of deceased respondent No.4 within three weeks failing which the name of respondent No.4 shall stand struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)