

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10510/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2009 in CMWP No. 47247/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

GANGA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Akrity Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Urvashi Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners are represented by Mr. Praveen Agrawal,
learned counsel.

None appears for the respondents.

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners to serve
notice upon the standing counsel appearing for the State of Uttar
Pradesh.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER