

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10510/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2009 in CMWP No. 47247/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

GANGA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties and perused the impugned order along with the petition papers.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order.

However, if the petitioners have any other remedy(s), in accordance with law, it is open to them to avail the same.

The petition is accordingly, disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR